
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 
UTILITY BILLING OFFICE 
UTILITY RATE SCHEDULE 
SOLID WASTE SERVICE 

 
Effective October 1, 2022 

 
RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS 

Charges do not include state fees and sales tax   

(Weekly Collection)   

One-family dwelling $ 16.91  

Two-family dwelling $ 37.20  

Apartment house on one service meter or separate meters $ 16.91 /unit 

One-family dwelling and single apartment $ 37.20  

Additional charge for rear door pickup $ 13.05 /unit 
   

 
Delivery fee for additional cart $ 11.00 /cart 

Monthly collection fee on second & additional carts $ 10.00 /cart 

Solid Waste Capital Improvement $ 1.50  

Solid Waste Improvement Charge $ 2.39  

Recycling Education $ 0.25  

Municipal Solid Waste System Service Charge 
Solid Waste State Fee 

$ 3.42   
 
 
 

COMMERCIAL AND OTHER CUSTOMERS 

(Weekly Collection)   

Minimum $ 39.06  

Monthly collection fee on third & additional carts $ 10.00 /cart 

Solid Waste Capital Improvement $ 1.50  

Solid Waste Improvement Charge $ 2.39  

Recycling Education $ 0.25  

Municipal Solid Waste System Service Charge $ 4.17  

Solid Waste State Fee $         0.20  

 
 

The above charges apply to the collection and disposal of garbage, 
trash, and debris from residential and apartment properties listed above. 
In addition to the charges listed above, each customer is liable for any 
applicable federal/state surcharge fees, state and city taxes. 

 

$       0.20 


